been treated with single-agent ganetespib (studies 9090-01 through study 9090-06, study 
9090-09, and study 9090-11). A total of 412 patients have been enrolled in studies 9090-07 
and 9090-08, of which 222 have been treated with ganetespib in combination with docetaxel. 
Six hundred forty seven (647) patients have been enrolled in study 9090-14, of which 327 
patients received at least one dose of ganetespib. In Synta-sponsored studies of normal 
healthy volunteers, 102 subjects received ganetespib: 8 in the Human Mass Balance study 
(9090-12), 46 in the Thorough QT study (9090-13), and 48 in the DDI study (9090-15).